TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toagosei Co., Ltd.		11/17/2005	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Otsuka Kagaku Kabushiki Kaisha		
Doing Business As:	DBA Otsuka Chemical Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	3-2-27, Ote-Dori, Chuoku		
City:	Osaka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2178924	KALIGREEN
Registration Number:	2831090	ACARITOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)226-1995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jbernard@yeellp.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Donovan / Donovan & Yee LLP

Address Line 1: 110 Greene Street - Suite 700
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1292/2001, 2002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0849

900036863

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Donovan				
Signature:	/Mary A. Donovan/				
Date:	11/29/2005				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Toagosei to Otsuka Kagaku Assign source=Toagosei to Otsuka Kagaku Assign source=Toagosei to Otsuka Kagaku Assign	ment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TOAGOSEI CO., LTD.., a Japan corporation, having a principal place of business at, 1-14-1, Nishi-Shinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, OTSUKA KAGAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA d/b/a OTSUKA CHEMICAL CO., LTD., a Japan corporation, having a principal place of business at 3-2-27, Ote-Dori, Chuoku, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, including the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS herein assigned.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0851 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument this 17th day of November, 2005.

TOAGOSEI CO., LTD.

By: <u>Unimbert amade</u>

Name: Akihiko/YAMADERA

Title: President

OTSUKA KAGAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA d/b/a OTSUKA CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

Name: Akihei MORI

Title: President

2

SCHEDULE - U.S. TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks	Class	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
KALIGREEN	005	75045771	2178924	1998-08-04
ACARITOUCH	005	75926201	2831090	2004-04-13

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0853